

## OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Public Safety Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date /Time: Wednesday, April 27, 2011 @ 6:00 p.m.

Location: Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)

Members: Carl Chenoweth, Larry Peterson, Ron Christianson, Larry Weiss, Donna Olson

Addendum Posted: 4/22/2011 @ 12:25 pm

## Item # ADDENDUM - NEW BUSINESS

12. Request to use 2012 Radio Sinking Fund monies for 2011 Radio Purchase (Police)

cc. Mayor Olson, Department Heads, Council, Attorney Matt Dregne, Library Clerical Asst. Debbie Myren, Receptionists, Sharon Mason Boersma & Nancy Crassweller @ Stoughtoncares.com., Stoughton Newspapers/Wisc State Journal, Kristin Jeffers, Chamber of Commerce, Pat Conlin.

\*Note: An expanded meeting may constitute a quorum of the Council.

Meeting may close per Statutes 19.85 (1)(b)to consider the licensing of a person, then reopen for regular course of business.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

<sup>\*</sup> Note-For security reasons, the front doors of the City Hall building (including the elevator door) will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time, please use the entrance on the east side of City Hall (the planning department door). If you are physically challenged and are in need of the elevator or other assistance, please call 873-6677 prior to 4:30 p.m.